# OP \$90.00 4480868

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM433206

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DURAVANT LLC		12/29/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FMH Conveyors LLC	
Street Address:	9701 E. Highland Drive	
City:	Jonesboro	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4480868	MAXXREACH
Registration Number:	4480869	ROUTELOADER
Registration Number:	2769085	NESTAFLEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123325300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123325300

**Email:** mmorris@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Heather J. Kliebenstein

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04812.0029US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather J. Kliebenstein
SIGNATURE:	/Heather J. Kliebenstein/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory assignment\_Duravant to FMH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006095 FRAME: 0087

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, this Assignment confirms the sale and transfer of certain intellectual property pursuant to a December 29, 2015 Contribution Agreement by and among (i) Duravant LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a Fischbein LLC) ("**Duravant**") and (ii) FMH Conveyors LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a Best Conveyors LLC) ("**FMHC**") (each, individually, a "**Party**," and collectively, the "**Parties**").

WHEREAS, Duravant owned U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 4,480,868; 4,480,869; 2,769,085 ("*the Marks*"), effective as of the date of the Contribution Agreement on December 29, 2015;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, Duravant sold and transferred all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to FMHC. as of the effective date of the Contribution Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and was acknowledged in the Contribution Agreement, Duravant hereby confirms that it sold, assigned and transferred unto FMHC and its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business in connection with which the Marks are and were used and which is and was symbolized by the Marks, including any and all causes of action and claims based on past actions, infringement or dilution related to the Marks, along with any right to sue and recover for damages, profits, costs and attorneys' fees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties listed below, having negotiated and executed this Agreement, have agreed to the terms and conditions set forth herein.

**DURAVANT LLC** 

Name: Craig Reuther

Title: CFO, Treasurer and Secretary

FMH CONVEYORS LLC

Name: Craig Reuther

RECORDED: 06/29/2017

Title: CFO, Treasurer and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006095 FRAME: 0088